
Pos # Equipage Nat Voiture AVG Gr Pos Coef Etape1 Etape2 Etape3 Etape4 Total Previous First
1 1 EUVRARD Arnaud

EUVRARD Adeline
Subaru
Impreza

Haute 7 1 1.00 4 0 36 7 47.00

2 3 GEORGES Daniel
ACKER Delphine

BMW 325 ix Haute 7 2 1.00 0 12 38 11 61.00 +14.00 +14.00

3 2 FIGUIERE Bernard
COLLARD Thomas

BMW 325 ix Haute 7 3 1.00 12 7 61 23 103.00 +42.00 +56.00

4 5 BRULANT Nadine
TARBOURIECH Philippe

Mazda 323
GTX

Haute 7 4 1.00 22 28 207 29 286.00 +183.00 +239.00

5 8 WEINGARTNER Chris
EGLI Ronald

Audi 90
Quattro

Haute 7 5 1.00 54 93 194 60 401.00 +115.00 +354.00

6 4 THOREAU Daniel
THOREAU Nicolas

BMW 325 ix Haute 7 6 1.00 12 23 2510 103 2648.00 +2247.00 +2601.00

7 10 LOUBET Yves
BOUVIER Philippe

Lancia Delta
HF

Haute 7 7 1.00 658 235 715 1336 2944.00 +296.00 +2897.00

8 11 CHIARAVITA Christian
JUIF Benoit

BMW 325 ix Haute 7 8 1.00 626 1116 2528 338 4608.00 +1664.00 +4561.00

9 7 GALET Jean-François
PEDRENO Thierry

BMW 325 ix Haute 7 9 1.00 36 2345 4694 148 7223.00 +2615.00 +7176.00

10 9 RENAUX Etienne
VUILLEMIN Frédéric

Citroën AX Haute 7 10 0.80 2336 3216 12268.6 3773.6 21594.20 +14371.20 +21547.20

Classement Général FINAL

INTEGRALE
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Pos # Equipage Nat Voiture AVG Gr Pos Coef Etape1 Etape2 Etape3 Etape4 Total Previous First
1 33 BAILLET Christophe

BRIGNON Gauthier
Ford Escort MK2 Haute 5 1 1.00 4 10 8 5 27.00

2 22 KENIS Guino
VANOVERSCHELDE Björn

BMW 325i Haute 6 1 1.00 0 6 13 12 31.00 +4.00 +4.00

3 26 GAROSI Serge
PIRET Jean-Marc

Mazda RX2 Haute 4 1 1.00 4 2 22 6 34.00 +3.00 +7.00

4 60 DEKLERCK Kurt
PYCK Aswin

Porsche 914 Haute 4 2 1.00 0 6 19 10 35.00 +1.00 +8.00

5 30 CUYNEN Dave
DESMET Guy

BMW E30 Haute 6 2 1.00 2 4 20 13 39.00 +4.00 +12.00

6 23 GEORGES René
VANDEVORST Robert

VW Golf Haute 5 2 1.00 4 14 13 20 51.00 +12.00 +24.00

7 52 VANDEPUTTE Vincent
VANDEPUTTE Amy

Lancia Fulvia Haute 3 1 1.00 4 12 26 12 54.00 +3.00 +27.00

8 73 DE JAEGER Geert
DE JAEGER Cédric

Sunbeam Tiger Haute 2 1 1.00 0 7 36 14 57.00 +3.00 +30.00

9 24 DEFLANDRE Yves
GULLY Eddy

Porsche 911 Haute 4 3 1.00 8 6 39 8 61.00 +4.00 +34.00

10 27 VAN ROMPUY Dirk
VANOVERSCHELDE Jens

Porsche 914/6 Haute 3 2 1.00 20 9 27 6 62.00 +1.00 +35.00

11 49 PIRAUX Eric
MONARD Catherine

Renault 5 Alpine Gr2 Haute 5 3 1.00 8 10 30 24 72.00 +10.00 +45.00

12 17 QUIRIJNEN Felix
CRACCO Pablo

Citroën Diane 6 Basse 3 3 0.80 15.2 10 68.8 8 102.00 +30.00 +75.00

13 48 CHAIDRON Claude
NICOLAS Pascal

Ford Escort MKI Haute 4 4 1.00 4 13 89 34 140.00 +38.00 +113.00

Classement Général FINAL

HISTORIC
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Pos # Equipage Nat Voiture AVG Gr Pos Coef Etape1 Etape2 Etape3 Etape4 Total Previous First
14 21 DELHEZ Johnny

GENGOUX Baptiste
Ford Escort MKII Haute 5 4 1.00 0 7 125 9 141.00 +1.00 +114.00

15 29 SIDRAC Patrice
CAMMAS Alain

Ford Escort MKII Haute 5 5 1.00 26 23 123 35 207.00 +66.00 +180.00

16 61 BAUDIN Elodie
OLIVIER Gilles

Renault 5 Alpine Turbo Haute 6 3 1.00 120 6 85 13 224.00 +17.00 +197.00

17 37 POUX Robert
GENGLER Nathalie

BMW 2002 Tii Haute 3 4 1.00 24 17 109 197 347.00 +123.00 +320.00

18 20 SANSEIGNE Romuald
FORNASIER Florin

Fiat Cinquecento Sporting Haute 6 4 0.80 12 307.6 22.4 10.4 352.40 +5.40 +325.40

19 18 LIBERATORE Francesco
CARTESI Francesco

Alfa Romeo 1900 SUPER Basse 1 1 1.00 5 21 339 39 404.00 +51.60 +377.00

20 39 CHARMOILLE Patrice
CHARMOILLE Gaëtan

Fiat Cinquecento Sporting Haute 6 5 0.80 26.4 28.4 640 45.2 740.00 +336.00 +713.00

21 66 RIPPEL Thomas
PEELEN Harald

BMW E30 318 IS Haute 6 6 1.00 77 105 496 116 794.00 +54.00 +767.00

22 43 JACQUET Bernard
REMION Benoît

Toyota Starlet Haute 5 6 1.00 20 635 127 26 808.00 +14.00 +781.00

23 70 BOISSEAU Eric
BIÉ Sophie

BMW 2002 Touring Haute 4 5 1.00 72 61 681 31 845.00 +37.00 +818.00

24 59 DURAND Michel
VAN BUTSEL Pascal

BMW 2002 Tii Haute 4 6 1.00 82 190 517 176 965.00 +120.00 +938.00

25 72 MYLLE Carlo
MYLLE Mathieu

Mercedes 300 SEL AMG Haute 3 5 1.00 12 799 85 112 1008.00 +43.00 +981.00

26 25 REUTER Daniel
BERNARD Denis

Porsche 911 RS Haute 4 7 1.00 108 602 359 39 1108.00 +100.00 +1081.00

Classement Général FINAL

HISTORIC
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Pos # Equipage Nat Voiture AVG Gr Pos Coef Etape1 Etape2 Etape3 Etape4 Total Previous First
27 34 MOSCONI Claudio

MOSCONI Roberto
Zastava 1100 Haute 5 7 0.80 62.4 410.4 177.2 585.2 1235.20 +127.20 +1208.20

28 56 MAISONNEUVE Pierre
MAISONNEUVE Léa

MG B Roadster Haute 5 8 1.00 368 188 641 90 1287.00 +51.80 +1260.00

29 53 GAGLIARDI Gerome
VANDELOISE Luc

VW Golf GTI Haute 6 7 1.00 72 21 784 529 1406.00 +119.00 +1379.00

30 69 CAMILO ALVES Pedro
CAMILO ALVES Julio

VW Golf GTI Haute 6 8 1.00 1238 41 110 32 1421.00 +15.00 +1394.00

31 51 SIBELYA Jean-Christophe
CALDEIRA Antonio

Citroën CX GTI Haute 5 9 1.00 4 1293 116 25 1438.00 +17.00 +1411.00

32 42 BERNARD Lyonel
BERNARD Henri

Porsche 924 Haute 5 10 1.00 518 152 813 95 1578.00 +140.00 +1551.00

33 58 VAN ZON Jeroen
DE LAET Bert

BMW 325 E Haute 6 9 1.00 827 78 805 136 1846.00 +268.00 +1819.00

34 57 WIOLAND Christophe
RIESBECK Denis

Volvo 343 Haute 5 11 1.00 264 1181 308 99 1852.00 +6.00 +1825.00

35 12 ANSIAUX Jean-Pierre
JAVAUX Benjamin

Volvo Amazon Basse 2 2 1.00 4 34 1931 43 2012.00 +160.00 +1985.00

36 28 APARICIO Philippe
APARICIO Karine

VW Golf GTI Haute 6 10 1.00 4 8 2438 17 2467.00 +455.00 +2440.00

37 74 ROLLAND Benoît
SAIVES Ludovic

Peugeot 205 GTi Haute 6 11 1.00 729 186 1462 384 2761.00 +294.00 +2734.00

38 32 TENCONI Pietro
MANZINI Nicola

Innocenti MINI Cooper Haute 4 8 0.80 1897.6 656 129.2 174.8 2857.60 +96.60 +2830.60

39 62 LAROCHE Claude-Philippe
CARDON Axel

BMW 2002 Tii Haute 4 9 1.00 1492 382 769 239 2882.00 +24.40 +2855.00

Classement Général FINAL

HISTORIC
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Pos # Equipage Nat Voiture AVG Gr Pos Coef Etape1 Etape2 Etape3 Etape4 Total Previous First
40 54 HERBETH Jean-Louis

JOVER Christophe
Ford Escort RS2000 Haute 4 10 1.00 28 670 2294 28 3020.00 +138.00 +2993.00

41 36 DI RAIMONDO Bernard
LENEVEU Guy

Renault 11 Turbo Haute 6 12 1.00 181 47 2774 70 3072.00 +52.00 +3045.00

42 41 DE DAIN Pierre
DE DAIN Nathalie

Alfa Romeo GTV6 Haute 6 13 1.00 2846 13 191 50 3100.00 +28.00 +3073.00

43 14 ABADIE Simon
CARTERY Benjamin

Saab 96 Basse 3 6 0.80 1033.2 800.8 3039.2 776.4 5649.60 +2549.60 +5622.60

44 44 LE GUYADER Eric
LE GUYADER Christian

MGB GT Haute 3 7 1.00 2398 548 1976 831 5753.00 +103.40 +5726.00

45 55 GERVASONI Philippe
GERVASONI Denis

Lancia Beta Montecarlo Haute 4 11 1.00 368 1107 1806 2673 5954.00 +201.00 +5927.00

46 64 CHURCHEWARD Jean-Paul
BONNETON Michel

Simca 1100 Ti Haute 4 12 0.80 584.8 460.8 5021.6 265.6 6332.80 +378.80 +6305.80

47 47 CELLERIER Franck
MATHON Jean-Marie

Triumph Dolomite Haute 5 12 1.00 2136 2487 2149 777 7549.00 +1216.20 +7522.00

48 31 CHARPENTIER Jean-Yves
NOËL Thierry

R12 Gordini Haute 3 8 1.00 2640 2161 2831 1426 9058.00 +1509.00 +9031.00

49 45 PRADEAU Jean-Louis
PRADEAU Dominique

Porsche 914 Haute 3 9 1.00 2347 2545 4174 427 9493.00 +435.00 +9466.00

50 15 LEPLAIDEUR Marc
PAYRE Philippe

NSU TT Basse 3 10 0.80 578.4 3490.8 5182 873.2 10124.40 +631.40 +10097.40

51 68 SCHOTT Christophe
KUFFER Jean-Luc

Peugeot 205 Rallye Haute 6 14 0.80 3267.2 1816.4 3939.2 3747.6 12770.40 +2646.00 +12743.40

52 38 BADOZ Christian
RICATTE Lionel

Porsche Carrera 911 SC Haute 5 13 1.00 3267 2114 7304 412 13097.00 +326.60 +13070.00

Classement Général FINAL

HISTORIC
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53 63 CLERGEOT Cory

BLAISE Amandine
Peugeot 106 XS Haute 6 15 1.00 2807 4607 5751 2069 15234.00 +2137.00 +15207.00

54 46 MARTIN Olivier
VANUXEM Serge

BMW 320 Haute 5 14 1.00 3086 3250 8776 1542 16654.00 +1420.00 +16627.00

55 16 GABRIELLE Julien
GABRIELLE Dominique

Matra 530 Basse 3 11 1.00 18 3882 1499 11366 16765.00 +111.00 +16738.00

56 67 ZERAH Thierry
ZERAH Philippe

Porsche 914 Haute 4 13 1.00 3583 4413 11515 9225 28736.00 +11971.00 +28709.00

57 71 SAGE Emmanuel
GODIN Isabelle

BMW 323 i Haute 5 15 1.00 1408 11280 18982 763 32433.00 +3697.00 +32406.00

Classement Général FINAL

HISTORIC
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Pos # Equipage Nat Voiture AVG Gr Pos Coef Etape1 Etape2 Etape3 Etape4 Total Previous First
1 80 LECLERC Rudy

LECLERC Eloi
Porsche 944 Haute - 1 1.00 45 85 58 19 207.00

2 83 SANSEIGNE Joël
SANSEIGNE Corinne

Autobianchi A112
Abarth

Haute - 2 0.80 508 0 0 4.8 512.80 +305.80 +305.80

3 94 GARRET Frédéric
PONS Michel

Volvo 66 Haute - 3 0.80 92 438 26.8 303.2 860.00 +347.20 +653.00

4 92 LECOMTE Romuald
LECOMTE Sandrine

Innocenti B39-6 Haute - 4 0.80 40.4 56.8 840 143.2 1080.40 +220.40 +873.40

5 81 GROSSIORD Yves
HIROMOTO Setsuko

Porsche 911 Carrera 4 Haute - 5 1.00 19 41 1048 55 1163.00 +82.60 +956.00

6 84 FAIVRE RAMPANT Fabrice
BOILLON Laurence

Porsche 944 Haute - 6 1.00 319 546 349 37 1251.00 +88.00 +1044.00

7 82 DUFOUR Bruno
RABIER Jean-Pierre

Autobianchi A112
Abarth

Haute - 7 0.80 106.4 774 1178.8 298.4 2357.60 +1106.60 +2150.60

8 89 RUEPP Thomas
BURKHARD Christoph

VW Golf GTI Haute - 8 1.00 1080 776 596 324 2776.00 +418.40 +2569.00

9 85 MELLINGER Pierre
GELMINI Tommaso

Lancia Fulvia HF 1600 Haute - 9 1.00 300 870 1544 120 2834.00 +58.00 +2627.00

Classement Général FINAL

DISCOVERY
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